
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 19 November 2013

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE13/0188) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

a) How many ongoing staff left the department/agency from 7 September 2013 to date? What classification were these staff? b) How many non-ongoing staff left department/agency from 7 September 2013 to date? What classification were these staff?


Answer:

There were 175 separations from the department between 7 September 2013 and 19 November 2013 (76 ongoing and 99 non-ongoing) as indicated in the table below.
This excludes any Machinery of Government changes.


Actual Classification
Ongoing

(a)
Non-ongoing

(b)
Total

APS 1 1 0 1
APS 2 2 0 2
APS 3 9 45 54
APS 4 11 16 27
APS 5 10 18 28
APS 6 12 11 23
EL 1 16 6 22
EL 2 3 0 3
Legal Officer 1 2 3
Medical Officer Class 2 1 0 1
Public Affairs Officer 1 1 0 1
Public Affairs Officer 2 3 0 3
Principal Legal Officer 1 0 1
SES Band 1 3 0 3
Senior Legal Officer 1 1 2
Senior Public Affairs
Officer A 1 0 1
Total 76 99 175


MRT RRT:

a) A total of two ongoing staff left the MRT-RRT in the period 7 September to 31
October 2013. The numbers and classification of these staff are APS4 (one) and APS5 (one).
b) The engagement of one non-ongoing staff employee ended. The classification of this employee was APS2.

Operation Sovereign Borders
Nil.


Australian Customs and Border Protections Service

a) The total number of ongoing staff who ceased by classification, during the period 7 September to 19 November 2013 is shown below:


Department/Agency
Trainee/
Cadets

Graduate APS1 APS2 APS3 APS4 APS5 APS6 EL1 EL2 SESB1 SESB2 SESB3 Total

Australian Customs and Border
Protection Service

 1   25  11 10 7 1    55


b) The total number of non- ongoing staff who ceased by classification, during the period 7 September to 19 November is shown below:


Department/Agency
Trainee/
Cadets

Graduate APS1 APS2 APS3 APS4 APS5 APS6 EL1 EL2 SESB1 SESB2 SESB3 Total

Australian Customs and Border
Protection Service

    5  2 1 1     9

